

April 26, 2000

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

300003234223---7 -05/02/00--01009--013 \*\*\*\*\*155.00 \*\*\*\*\*155.00

RE: Drackett & Ott Enterprises, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find for filing the Articles of Organization of Drackett & Ott Enterprises, LLC, along with a check in the amount of \$155.00 covering the following:

Filing Fee	\$100.00
Certified Copy of Articles	\$30.00
Certified Designation Registered Agent	\$25.00

\$155.00

Also enclosed is a copy of the Articles of Organization for your convenience in referring a certified copy of the Articles.

Name 4 Availability Document C/aminer DCC P00 Jodater GCM/ip Undater Enclosures Verifyer 316426\_1 EYCC Actinowicegementar. Barret C. Ott P. Verifyer DCC W

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

M. Each

G. Carson McEachern For the Firm



CLEVELAND TOLEDO

AKRON COI

Columbus

CINCINNATI FORT MYERS

ers Bonita Springs

ш

сл Сл

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

# DRACKETT & OTT ENTERPRISES, LLC

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization, being a natural person competent to contract hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608.

### ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be DRACKETT & OTT ENTERPRISES, LLC ("Company").

### **ARTICLE II -- ADDRESS**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 850 Park Shore Drive, Suite 200, Naples, Florida 34103.

#### **ARTICLE III – PURPOSE**

MAY -2 PH LA:

сл Э Ш

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business

### **ARTICLE IV – DURATION**

The Company shall have perpetual existence.

# **ARTICLE V – REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT**

The name and street address of the initial registered office and agent of the Company in the State of Florida is Barret C. Ott, 850 Park Shore Drive, Suite 200, Naples, Florida 34103. The Company may from time to time select and so communicate by appropriate notice to the Department of State another registered office or registered agent or both.

## ARTICLE VI -- MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company. The name and address of the initial manager of the Company is:

<u>NAME</u> Barret C. Ott

ADDRESS 850 Park Shore Drive, Suite 200 Naples, Florida 34103

## **ARTICLE VII - AMENDMENT**

The Company reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Organization, or any amendment hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Naples, Florida, on this 201 day of \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2000.

Authorized Representative:

Bv:

Barret C Off

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLLIER

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\mathcal{J}$ day of 2000, by BARRET C. OTT, as authorized representative of DRACKETT & OTT ENTERPRES He is ( $\checkmark$ ) personally known to me or ( ) has produced as identification. 58

-NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida

[SEAL]

TAMARA R. WYATT My Comm Exp. 3/17/04 No. CC 890976 nally Known [] Other I.D. Print Name: TAMARA R. WYATT Serial Number: CC 890976 My Commission Expires: 7/04-

308126\_1

# DRACKETT & OTT ENTERPRISES, LLC

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICER

I, Barret C. Ott, 850 Park Shore Drive, Suite 200, Naples, Florida 34103, being the person named in the Articles of Organization of DRACKETT & OTT ENTERPRISES, LLC, as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consent to accept service of process for the limited liability company at the address set forth above, and accept the appointment as registered agent at the registered office set forth above and agree to act in this capacity. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position of registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S., and I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties

4/20/00 Date:

Barret C. ው# Registered Agent Ъ К Π 

4: **5**8

308126\_1